Table S2. Model summary of stepwise linear regression for Asinine Herpesvirus (AHV-2) and Streptococcus equi subspecies zooepidemicus qPCR-assay.
	Variable
	R
	R Square
	Adjusted R Square
	P-value

	Asinine Herpesvirus (AHV-2)
	0.453
	0.205
	0.144
	0.005

	Streptoccocus equi subspecies zooepidemicus
	0.390
	0.152
	0.087
	0.040




